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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

CHERVON (HK) LIMITED, 

CHERVON NORTH AMERICA INC., 

 

Plaintiffs, 

 

v. 

 
ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 
TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES CO. 
LTD., 

 

Defendants. 

 

 

 

C.A. No. 19-1293-LPS 

 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
 

 

 

DEFENDANTS ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.’S AND  

TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES CO. LTD.’S 

RULE 7.1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendants One World Technologies, 

Inc. and Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd., by their undersigned counsel, hereby disclose the 

following: 

SUMMARY OF NATURE OF ACTION 

  

1. The full names of the parties represented by the undersigned are One World 

Technologies, Inc. and Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd. 

2. One World Technologies, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Techtronic 

Industries North America, Inc., which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Techtronic Industries Co. 

Ltd.  No other entity owns 10% or more of an interest in One World Technologies, Inc.  

3. Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd. is a publicly traded company on the Hong Kong 

Stock Exchange.  Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd. has no parent company, and no entity owns 10% 

or more of an interest. 
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4. The full name of all law firms whose attorneys will appear, or are expected to 

appear, for the parties in this Court is DLA Piper LLP (US). 

Dated:  September 18, 2019 

 

Of Counsel: 

 

Sean C. Cunningham (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

Erin P. Gibson (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

David R. Knudson (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

DLA Piper LLP (US) 
401 B. Street, Suite 1700 

San Diego, CA 92101-4297 

Telephone:  619.699.2900 

Facsimile:   619.764.6600 

sean.cunningham@dlapiper.com 

erin.gibson@dlapiper.com 

david.knudson@dlapiper.com 

 

Damon M. Lewis (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

DLA Piper LLP (US) 
500 Eighth Street NW 

Washington, DC 20004 

Telephone: 202.799.4573 

Facsimile: 202.799.5362 

damon.lewis@dlapiper.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendants One World 

Technologies, Inc. and Techtronic Industries Co. 

Ltd. 

 

 

 

DLA PIPER LLP (US) 

 

/s/ Denise S. Kraft   

Denise S. Kraft (DE Bar No. 2778) 

Brian A. Biggs (DE Bar No. 5591) 

Erin E. Larson (DE Bar No 6616) 

1201 North Market Street, Suite 2100 

Wilmington, DE  19801-1147 

Telephone:  302.468.5700 

Facsimile:   302.394.2341 

denise.kraft@dlapiper.com 

brian.biggs@dlapiper.com 

erin.larson@dlapiper.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendants One World Technologies, 

Inc. and Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd. 
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